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INTRODUCTION

The Society for Health and Human Values (SHHV) was officially established in 1969 as a
membership organization for persons committed to human values in medicine. The SHHV is a
professional organization whose primary objective was to encourage and promote informed
concern for human values as an essential, explicit dimension of education for health
professionals. To accomplish this objective, the Society sought, through a variety of endeavors:
to facilitate communication and cooperation among professionals from diverse disciplines who
share such an objective; to support critical and scholarly efforts to develop knowledge, concepts
and programs dealing with the relation of human values to education for the health professional.

In early 1998, the SHHV along with the Society for Bioethics Consultation and the American
Society for Bioethics, merged to form the American Society for Bioethics and Humanities.

THE COLLECTION
The Archives of the Society for Health and Human Values (SHHV) was transferred from the
organization's president to the Moody Medical Library in February 1998. The collection consists

of eight archival transfer boxes that occupy 11 linear feet of shelf space.

SERIES DESCRIPTION



Series

Series
p

Series
3

Series

Series

Series
6

Series
7

Series
8

History and Organization - The history and organization of
the Society. Includes files of the Bylaws, Policies and Probes and the Long Range
Planning Committee.

Officers and Councils - Includes Council Minutes and correspondence.

Committees - arious committees and commissions of the SHHV. Also includes all
Membership information.

Annual Meetings - Meeting minutes, correspondence,
and paper selection.

Financial - Reports, tax and grant information.

Interest Groups and Other Organizations - Includes files on Program Directors
and other groups related to the SHHV.

Publications - Information about the organization's
various publications such as the Bulletin.

Institute for Human Values in Medicine - Organizational, meeting and
correspondence files for the Institute. Also dialogue group files and reports. Meeting
audiotapes are also a part of this series.

Series 1 History and Organization

Folder Name Dates Folder #
History of the Society for Health and Human Values 1981-94 1
Aticles of incorporation 1973 2
By Laws 1970-73 3
Policies and Procedures 1983-84 4

Fact Sheets 1989, 94, 95 5
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Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Page

Box #



Transition

Merging

Merger

Merger By Laws

Degnon Associates. SHHV Contract

Degnon Associates. Self Study
Cooperation/Collaboration with other organizations
Long Range Planning Committee

Long Range Planning Groups

Long Range Working Groups

Working Groups

Working Groups. Handbook

Task Force

Task Force. Standards of Bioothics Education and

Task Force. Physician Assisted Suicide

Series 2 Officers and Councils
Folder Name

Officers

Council Minutes

Council Minutes

Council Minutes

1981-83

1995-97

1998-97

1997

1990

1990-91

1988-90

1988

1989

1989

1989-90

1989-90

1992-95

1991-97

1993-98

Dates

1969-97

1974-81

1982-83

1981-88

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Folder #

21

22

23

24

Box #



Council Minutes

Council Minutes

Council Minutes

Council Minutes

Council Minutes

Council Minutes

Council Minutes

Council Minutes

Council Minutes
Executive Council. Minutes
Council Correspondence
Council Correspondence
Council Correspondence
Council Correspondence
Council correspondence
Council Correspondence
Council Correspondence
Spring Meetings

Spring Meetings

Spring Meetings

Airlie House Conference

Airlie House Conference

1987-88

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1998-97

1979-94

1975-80

1951

1952

1953

1985-89

1990-93

1994-98

1985-86

1989-90

1991-98

1951

1984

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38



Airlie House Conference. Applications and Correspondence 1984 9 2

Bellagio Conference 1988-87 10 2
Foregoing Vie Sustaining Food and Water Conference 1983 11 2
Foregoing Life sustaining Food and Water Conference 1984 12 2
General Correspondence 1979-82 13 2
General Correspondence 1983 14 2
General Correspondence 1984 15 2
General Correspondence 1985 16 2
General Correspondence 1986-88 17 2
General Correspondence 1986 18 2
General Correspondence 1990 19 2
General Correspondence 1991-97 20 2

Series 3 - Committees

Folder Name Dates Folder # Box #
Commission of Human Rights 1994 21 2
Ad hoc Committee on tie of Animals in Research 1955-88 22 2
International Come 1984-85 23 2
LCME Committee 1983-87 24 2
Nominating Committee 1980-82 25 2
Nominating Committee 1984-90 26 2
Nominating Committee 1991-98 27 2

Nominating Committee. Elections 1950-88 28 2



Publication Committee

Publication Committee. New SHHV Journal

Scholarship Committee

Miscellaneous Committees

Membership Committee. Correspondence

Membership Committee. Correspondence

Membership Committee. Minutes
Membership

Membership

Membership Brochure
Membership Directories
Membership Directories
Membership Directories
Membership Directories
Membership Recruitment
Membership Recruitment Campaign
Membership Statistics
Membership Renewal

New Members

Honorary Members

Life Member

Institutional Membership

1953-86

1984

1997

1994-96

1989-92

1993-97

1990-95

1973-81

1982-90

1976-93

1980-84

1986-89

1990-93

1994-96

1983-95

1983

1988-95

1983

1984-95

1983-85

1987-88

1988-91

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

10

11

12

13

14

15



Regions. General
Regions. General
Regions. General
Midwest Region
Midwest Region
Northeast Region
Northeast Region
Northeast Region
Southern Region
Southern Region
Western Region
Western Region

Canadian Region

Series 4 Annual Meetings
Folder Name

Annual Business Meeting Minutes
Annual Business Meeting Minutes
Annual Business Meeting Minutes
Annual Meeting

Annual Meeting

Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning

1978

1979-83

1984-87

1979-81

1982-86

1979-81

1982-83

1984-87

1980-82

1983-87

1979-83

1984-86

1981-82

Dates

197479

1981 86

1987 95

1980

1981

1980-81

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Folder #

29

30

31

32

33

34

Box #



Annual Meeting
Annual Meeting
Annual Meeting

Annual Meeting

Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.

Annual Meeting.

Annual Meeting

Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.

Annual Meeting.

. Correspondence and Planning

Correspondence and Planning
Faculty Assoc and Plenary Meeting
Correspondence and Planning
Paper Selection

Faculty Association
Correspondence and Planning
Paper Selection
Correspondence and Planning
Paper Selection
Correspondence and Planning
Paper Selection
Correspondence arid Planning

Correspondence and Planning

Paper Selection
Correspondence and Planning
Mega Meeting Evaluation

Paper Selection

1982

1983

1984

1985

1988

1988

1987

1987

1987

1988

1988

1989

1989

1990

1990

1991

1992

1993

1993

1994

1994

1994

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

10

11

12

13



Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.
Annual Meeting.

Annual Meeting.

Annual Awards

Annual Meeting.

Annual Meeting.

Correspondence and Planning
Paper Selection
Correspondence and Planning
Continuing Medical Education
Paper Selection

Paper Selection Form Letter
Joint Planning

Correspondence

Interest Groups

Ministries in Medical Education

Series 5 - Financial

Folder Name

Financial Correspondence

Financial Statements

Financial Statements

Financial Statements and Accountants Report

Financial Support and Solicitation

Fundraising

Investments

NEH Financial Expenditures Reports

1995

1995

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996-97

1997

1974-90

1991-96

1985-87

Dates

1989-96

1981-89

1990-96

1971-96

1986-90

1981-85

1992-96

1971-82

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Folder #

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Box #



NEH Correspondence 1979-81 33 4

Tax Returns 1974-84 34 4
Tax Returns 1985-95 35 4
Tax Status IRS Correspondence 1972-93 36 4
WE Financial Support 1982-83 37 4
Ethics Teaching Grant 1987 38 4
Grant Applications 1979-82 39 4
Grant Proposals to SHHV 1973 40 4
NEH Grant 1980-82 41 4
NEH Grant 1985-87 42 4

Series 6 Interest Groups and Other Organizations

Folder Name Dates Folder # Box #
Allied Health Interest Group 1989 92 1 5
Dentistry 1987 88 2 5
Nursing Humanities 1983 89 3 5
Nursing Humanities 1990 97 4 5
Nursing Humanities. Newsletters 1983 87 5 5
Program Directors 1980 81 6 5
Program Directors 1982 84 7 5
Program Directors 1985 8 5

Program Directors 1986 97 9 5



Philosophy

Physicians

Rehabilitation Ethics

Residency in Primary Care

Residency in Primary Care

Residency In Primary Care

Residency in Primary Care

Residents Clinical Ethics

Student

Student Bulletin

American Association of Bioethics
Association of A

American Medical Stunt Association
Association for Faculty in Medical Humanities
Association for Faculty in Medical Humanities
Council of Academic Societies

Ethics Centers

General Professional Education of Physicians
International Arts Medical Association
Ministers in Medical Education

United Ministries In Education

Series 7 - Publications

1994 97

1991

1995

1979 80

1981 83

1986 87

1988 97

1991

19196

1990 96

1991 92

1976 96

1984

1982 83

1984 94

1981 97

1989

1983

1994 95

1978 97

1982 85

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30



Folder Name

Publications. Copyright and Correspondence
Publications. Copyright and Correspondence
Pu6lioatlons. Copt and Correspondence

Lisle of Publications

Speeches Published

Publication Policy

"Face the Nation" Tape

Journal Publications. Miscellaneous

Barker Public health and Human Values

Health and Human Values Instruction in Primary Care
Health and Human Values instruction in Primary Care
Publications. Miscellaneous

Notes

Bulletin of SHHV

Bulletin "of Value"

Bulletin. Correspondence

Series 8 Institute for Human Values in Medicine

Folder Name

IHVM. General Information

IHVM. Executive Committee Minutes

Dates

1977 80

1981 85

1986 91

1978 86

198593

1983

1984 85

197990

1987

1984

1987

1981, 1994

1980 85

1 986 Sri

1994 97

1985-96

Dates

1978

1983

Folder# | Box #

31 5
32 5
33 5
34 5
35 5
36 5
37 5
38 5
1 6
2 6
3 6
4 6
5 6
6 6
7 6
8 6

Folder # |Box #

10 6



IHVM.

[HVM.

[HVM.

[HVM.

[HVM.

[HVM.

IHVM.

IVHM.

[HVM.

[HVM.

[HVM.

[HVM.

IHVM.

[HVM.

IHVM.

[HVM.

IHVM.

IHVM.

IHVM.

[HVM.

[HVM.

[HVM.

Board Meetings Agenda Minutes

Board Meeting Agenda Minutes

Board Meeting. Correspondence

Annual Reports to SHHV

Pellegrino, E. Correspondence

Pellegrino, E. Correspondence

McElhinney, T. Correspondence
McElhinney, T. Correspondence (July)
McElhinney, T. Correspondence. Specific Persons
NEH Plan for Continuing Program

NEH Correspondence

Director of Medical Education

Directors of Medical Education Conference
Directors of Medical Education Conference
Fellowship Application Guidelines
Consultancy Project

Publishing Correspondence

History and Medicine Dialogue Group
Literature and Medicine Dialogue Group
Humanistic Dimensions in Social Science in Medical
Medicine and Visual Arts Dialogue Group

Religion and Medicine Dialogue Group

1974 75
1976 81
1976 83
1975 81
1974 77
1978 82

1978 80 (June)
1980 81
197478
1978 81
1975 83
1977 80

1979
1981
1974 76
1976 78
1977 79
1974
1975 76
1975 77
1976 81

1976 78

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32



Bioethics Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 1
Bioethics Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 2

Bioethics Meeting. Au"". Volume 3

Annual Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 1

Annual Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 2

Annual Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 3

Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 1

Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 2

Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 3

Annual Meeting. Final Program. Audiotapes

SHHV Council. Strategic-Long Range Planning. Audiotapes
SHHV. AAMC. Audiotapes (3)

IHVM. Bound Report. History and Medicine Dialogue Group
IHVM. Bound Report. Humanistic Social Science and Medical
IHVM. Bound Report. Religion and Medicine Dialogue Group
IHVM. Bound Report. Literature and Medicine Dialogue Group
IHVM. Bound Report.Visual Arts and Medicine Dialogue Group

IHVM. Unbound Report. Visual Arts and Medicine (second copy)

IHVM. Unbound Report. Visual Arts and Medicine (second copy)

1994

1994

1994

1995

1995

1995

1996

1996

1996

n.d.

1991

1993

197577

1978

n.d.

1978

1979

1979

1979



