A Guide to the Archives of the Society for Health and Human Values

The Truman G. Blocker, Jr. History of Medicine Collections Moody Medical Library The University of Texas Medical Branch Galveston, Texas 77555 1035 (409) 772 2397

Return to Archives Index

July 1999

Inquiries should be addressed to Sarita Oertling (<u>soertling@utmb.edu</u>) who is the custodian of the Blocker Collections.

INTRODUCTION

The Society for Health and Human Values (SHHV) was officially established in 1969 as a membership organization for persons committed to human values in medicine. The SHHV is a professional organization whose primary objective was to encourage and promote informed concern for human values as an essential, explicit dimension of education for health professionals. To accomplish this objective, the Society sought, through a variety of endeavors: to facilitate communication and cooperation among professionals from diverse disciplines who share such an objective; to support critical and scholarly efforts to develop knowledge, concepts and programs dealing with the relation of human values to education for the health professional.

In early 1998, the SHHV along with the Society for Bioethics Consultation and the American Society for Bioethics, merged to form the American Society for Bioethics and Humanities.

THE COLLECTION

The Archives of the Society for Health and Human Values (SHHV) was transferred from the organization's president to the Moody Medical Library in February 1998. The collection consists of eight archival transfer boxes that occupy 11 linear feet of shelf space.

SERIES DESCRIPTION

Series 1	History and Organization - The history and organization of the Society. Includes files of the Bylaws, Policies and Probes and the Long Range Planning Committee.	Page 1
Series 2	Officers and Councils - Includes Council Minutes and correspondence.	Page 1
Series 3	Committees - arious committees and commissions of the SHHV. Also includes all Membership information.	Page 2
Series 4	Annual Meetings - Meeting minutes, correspondence, and paper selection.	Page 3
Series 5	Financial - Reports, tax and grant information.	Page 5
Series 6	Interest Groups and Other Organizations - Includes files on Program Directors and other groups related to the SHHV.	Page 5
Series 7	Publications - Information about the organization's various publications such as the Bulletin.	Page 6
Series 8	Institute for Human Values in Medicine - Organizational, meeting and correspondence files for the Institute. Also dialogue group files and reports. Meeting audiotapes are also a part of this series.	Page 6

Series 1 History and Organization

Folder Name	Dates	Folder #	Box #
History of the Society for Health and Human Values	1981-94	1	1
Aticles of incorporation	1973	2	1
By Laws	1970-73	3	1
Policies and Procedures	1983-84	4	1
Fact Sheets	1989, 94, 95	5	1

1981-83	6	1
1995-97	7	1
1998-97	8	1
1997	9	1
1990	10	1
1990-91	11	1
1988-90	12	1
1988	13	1
1989	14	1
1989	15	1
1989-90	16	1
1989-90	17	1
1992-95	18	1
1991-97	19	1
1993-98	20	1
	1995-97 1998-97 1997 1990 1990-91 1988-90 1988 1989 1989 1989-90 1989-90 1992-95 1991-97	1995-97 7 1998-97 8 1997 9 1990 10 1990-91 11 1988-90 12 1988 13 1989 14 1989 15 1989-90 16 1989-90 17 1992-95 18 1991-97 19

Series 2 Officers and Councils

Folder Name	Dates	Folder #	Box #
Officers	1969-97	21	1
Council Minutes	1974-81	22	1
Council Minutes	1982-83	23	1
Council Minutes	1981-88	24	1

Council Minutes	1987-88	25	1
Council Minutes	1989	26	1
Council Minutes	1990	27	1
Council Minutes	1991	28	1
Council Minutes	1992	29	1
Council Minutes	1993	30	1
Council Minutes	1994	31	1
Council Minutes	1995	32	1
Council Minutes	1998-97	33	1
Executive Council. Minutes	1979-94	34	1
Council Correspondence	1975-80	35	1
Council Correspondence	1951	36	1
Council Correspondence	1952	37	1
Council Correspondence	1953	38	1
Council correspondence	1985-89	1	2
Council Correspondence	1990-93	2	2
Council Correspondence	1994-98	3	2
Spring Meetings	1985-86	4	2
Spring Meetings	1989-90	5	2
Spring Meetings	1991-98	6	2
Airlie House Conference	1951	7	2
Airlie House Conference	1984	8	2

Airlie House Conference. Applications and Correspondence	1984	9	2
Bellagio Conference	1988-87	10	2
Foregoing Vie Sustaining Food and Water Conference	1983	11	2
Foregoing Life sustaining Food and Water Conference	1984	12	2
General Correspondence	1979-82	13	2
General Correspondence	1983	14	2
General Correspondence	1984	15	2
General Correspondence	1985	16	2
General Correspondence	1986-88	17	2
General Correspondence	1986	18	2
General Correspondence	1990	19	2
General Correspondence	1991-97	20	2

Series 3 - Committees

Folder Name	Dates	Folder#	Box #
Commission of Human Rights	1994	21	2
Ad hoc Committee on tie of Animals in Research	1955-88	22	2
International Come	1984-85	23	2
LCME Committee	1983-87	24	2
Nominating Committee	1980-82	25	2
Nominating Committee	1984-90	26	2
Nominating Committee	1991-98	27	2
Nominating Committee. Elections	1950-88	28	2

Publication Committee	1953-86	29	2
Publication Committee. New SHHV Journal	1984	30	2
Scholarship Committee	1997	31	2
Miscellaneous Committees	1994-96	32	2
Membership Committee. Correspondence	1989-92	33	2
Membership Committee. Correspondence	1993-97	34	2
Membership Committee. Minutes	1990-95	35	2
Membership	1973-81	1	3
Membership	1982-90	2	3
Membership Brochure	1976-93	3	3
Membership Directories	1980-84	4	3
Membership Directories	1986-89	5	3
Membership Directories	1990-93	6	3
Membership Directories	1994-96	7	3
Membership Recruitment	1983-95	8	3
Membership Recruitment Campaign	1983	9	3
Membership Statistics	1988-95	10	3
Membership Renewal	1983	11	3
New Members	1984-95	12	3
Honorary Members	1983-85	13	3
Life Member	1987-88	14	3
Institutional Membership	1988-91	15	3

Regions. General 1979-83 17 3 Regions. General 1984-87 18 3 Midwest Region 1979-81 19 3 Midwest Region 1982-86 20 3 Northeast Region 1979-81 21 3 Northeast Region 1982-83 22 3 Northeast Region 1984-87 23 3 Southern Region 1980-82 24 3 Southern Region 1983-87 25 3 Western Region 1979-83 26 3 Western Region 1984-86 27 3				
Regions. General 1984-87 18 3 Midwest Region 1979-81 19 3 Midwest Region 1982-86 20 3 Northeast Region 1979-81 21 3 Northeast Region 1982-83 22 3 Northeast Region 1984-87 23 3 Southern Region 1980-82 24 3 Southern Region 1983-87 25 3 Western Region 1979-83 26 3 Western Region 1984-86 27 3	Regions. General	1978	16	3
Midwest Region 1979-81 19 3 Midwest Region 1982-86 20 3 Northeast Region 1979-81 21 3 Northeast Region 1982-83 22 3 Northeast Region 1984-87 23 3 Southern Region 1980-82 24 3 Southern Region 1983-87 25 3 Western Region 1979-83 26 3 Western Region 1984-86 27 3	Regions. General	1979-83	17	3
Midwest Region 1982-86 20 3 Northeast Region 1979-81 21 3 Northeast Region 1982-83 22 3 Northeast Region 1984-87 23 3 Southern Region 1980-82 24 3 Southern Region 1983-87 25 3 Western Region 1979-83 26 3 Western Region 1984-86 27 3	Regions. General	1984-87	18	3
Northeast Region 1979-81 21 3 Northeast Region 1982-83 22 3 Northeast Region 1984-87 23 3 Southern Region 1980-82 24 3 Southern Region 1983-87 25 3 Western Region 1979-83 26 3 Western Region 1984-86 27 3	Midwest Region	1979-81	19	3
Northeast Region 1982-83 22 3 Northeast Region 1984-87 23 3 Southern Region 1980-82 24 3 Southern Region 1983-87 25 3 Western Region 1979-83 26 3 Western Region 1984-86 27 3	Midwest Region	1982-86	20	3
Northeast Region 1984-87 23 3 Southern Region 1980-82 24 3 Southern Region 1983-87 25 3 Western Region 1979-83 26 3 Western Region 1984-86 27 3	Northeast Region	1979-81	21	3
Southern Region 1980-82 24 3 Southern Region 1983-87 25 3 Western Region 1979-83 26 3 Western Region 1984-86 27 3	Northeast Region	1982-83	22	3
Southern Region 1983-87 25 3 Western Region 1979-83 26 3 Western Region 1984-86 27 3	Northeast Region	1984-87	23	3
Western Region 1979-83 26 3 Western Region 1984-86 27 3	Southern Region	1980-82	24	3
Western Region 1984-86 27 3	Southern Region	1983-87	25	3
	Western Region	1979-83	26	3
Canadian Region 1981-82 28 3	Western Region	1984-86	27	3
	Canadian Region	1981-82	28	3

Series 4 Annual Meetings

Folder Name	Dates	Folder #	Box #
Annual Business Meeting Minutes	1974 79	29	3
Annual Business Meeting Minutes	1981 86	30	3
Annual Business Meeting Minutes	1987 95	31	3
Annual Meeting	1980	32	3
Annual Meeting	1981	33	3
Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning	1980-81	34	3

Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning	1982	35	3
Annual Meeting	1983	36	3
Annual Meeting	1984	37	3
Annual Meeting	1985	38	3
Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning	1988	39	3
Annual Meeting. Faculty Assoc and Plenary Meeting	1988	40	3
Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning	1987	41	3
Annual Meeting. Paper Selection	1987	42	3
Annual Meeting. Faculty Association	1987	43	3
Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning	1988	1	4
Annual Meeting. Paper Selection	1988	2	4
Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning	1989	3	4
Annual Meeting. Paper Selection	1989	4	4
Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning	1990	5	4
Annual Meeting. Paper Selection	1990	6	4
Annual Meeting. Correspondence arid Planning	1991	7	4
Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning	1992	8	4
Annual Meeting	1993	9	4
Annual Meeting. Paper Selection	1993	10	4
Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning	1994	11	4
Annual Meeting. Mega Meeting Evaluation	1994	12	4
Annual Meeting. Paper Selection	1994	13	4

Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning	1995	14	4
Annual Meeting. Paper Selection	1995	15	4
Annual Meeting. Correspondence and Planning	1996	16	4
Annual Meeting. Continuing Medical Education	1996	17	4
Annual Meeting. Paper Selection	1996	18	4
Annual Meeting. Paper Selection Form Letter	1996	19	4
Annual Meeting. Joint Planning	1996-97	20	4
Annual Meeting. Correspondence	1997	21	4
Annual Awards	1974-90	22	4
Annual Meeting. Interest Groups	1991-96	23	4
Annual Meeting. Ministries in Medical Education	1985-87	24	4

Series 5 - Financial

Folder Name	Dates	Folder #	Box #
Financial Correspondence	1989-96	25	4
Financial Statements	1981-89	26	4
Financial Statements	1990-96	27	4
Financial Statements and Accountants Report	1971-96	28	4
Financial Support and Solicitation	1986-90	29	4
Fundraising	1981-85	30	4
Investments	1992-96	31	4
NEH Financial Expenditures Reports	1971-82	32	4

NEH Correspondence	1979-81	33	4
Tax Returns	1974-84	34	4
Tax Returns	1985-95	35	4
Tax Status IRS Correspondence	1972-93	36	4
WE Financial Support	1982-83	37	4
Ethics Teaching Grant	1987	38	4
Grant Applications	1979-82	39	4
Grant Proposals to SHHV	1973	40	4
NEH Grant	1980-82	41	4
NEH Grant	1985-87	42	4

Series 6 Interest Groups and Other Organizations

Folder Name	Dates	Folder #	Box #
Allied Health Interest Group	1989 92	1	5
Dentistry	1987 88	2	5
Nursing Humanities	1983 89	3	5
Nursing Humanities	1990 97	4	5
Nursing Humanities. Newsletters	1983 87	5	5
Program Directors	1980 81	6	5
Program Directors	1982 84	7	5
Program Directors	1985	8	5
Program Directors	1986 97	9	5

Philosophy	1994 97	10	5
Physicians	1991	11	5
Rehabilitation Ethics	1995	12	5
Residency in Primary Care	1979 80	13	5
Residency in Primary Care	1981 83	14	5
Residency In Primary Care	1986 87	15	5
Residency in Primary Care	1988 97	16	5
Residents Clinical Ethics	1991	17	5
Student	191 96	18	5
Student Bulletin	1990 96	19	5
American Association of Bioethics	1991 92	20	5
Association of A	1976 96	21	5
American Medical Stunt Association	1984	22	5
Association for Faculty in Medical Humanities	1982 83	23	5
Association for Faculty in Medical Humanities	1984 94	24	5
Council of Academic Societies	1981 97	25	5
Ethics Centers	1989	26	5
General Professional Education of Physicians	1983	27	5
International Arts Medical Association	1994 95	28	5
Ministers in Medical Education	1978 97	29	5
United Ministries In Education	1982 85	30	5

Series 7 - Publications

Folder Name	Dates	Folder#	Box #
Publications. Copyright and Correspondence	1977 80	31	5
Publications. Copyright and Correspondence	1981 85	32	5
Pu6lioatlons. Copt and Correspondence	1986 91	33	5
Lisle of Publications	1978 86	34	5
Speeches Published	1985 93	35	5
Publication Policy	1983	36	5
"Face the Nation" Tape	1984 85	37	5
Journal Publications. Miscellaneous	1979 90	38	5
Barker Public health and Human Values	1987	1	6
Health and Human Values Instruction in Primary Care	1984	2	6
Health and Human Values instruction in Primary Care	1987	3	6
Publications. Miscellaneous	1981, 1994	4	6
Notes	1980 85	5	6
Bulletin of SHHV	1 986 Sri	6	6
Bulletin "of Value"	1994 97	7	6
Bulletin. Correspondence	1985-96	8	6

Series 8 Institute for Human Values in Medicine

Folder Name	Dates	Folder #	Box #
IHVM. General Information	1978	9	6
IHVM. Executive Committee Minutes	1983	10	6

IHVM. Board Meetings Agenda Minutes	1974 75	11	6
IHVM. Board Meeting Agenda Minutes	1976 81	12	6
IHVM. Board Meeting. Correspondence	1976 83	13	6
IHVM. Annual Reports to SHHV	1975 81	14	6
IHVM. Pellegrino, E. Correspondence	1974 77	15	6
IHVM. Pellegrino, E. Correspondence	1978 82	16	6
IHVM. McElhinney, T. Correspondence	1978 80 (June)	17	6
IVHM. McElhinney, T. Correspondence (July)	1980 81	18	6
IHVM. McElhinney, T. Correspondence. Specific Persons	1974 78	19	6
IHVM. NEH Plan for Continuing Program	1978 81	20	6
IHVM. NEH Correspondence	1975 83	21	6
IHVM. Director of Medical Education	1977 80	22	6
IHVM. Directors of Medical Education Conference	1979	23	6
IHVM. Directors of Medical Education Conference	1981	24	6
IHVM. Fellowship Application Guidelines	1974 76	25	6
IHVM. Consultancy Project	1976 78	26	6
IHVM. Publishing Correspondence	1977 79	27	6
IHVM. History and Medicine Dialogue Group	1974	28	6
IHVM. Literature and Medicine Dialogue Group	1975 76	29	6
IHVM. Humanistic Dimensions in Social Science in Medical	1975 77	30	6
IHVM. Medicine and Visual Arts Dialogue Group	1976 81	31	6
IHVM. Religion and Medicine Dialogue Group	1976 78	32	6

Bioethics Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 1	1994	7
Bioethics Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 2	1994	7
Bioethics Meeting. Au"". Volume 3	1994	7
Annual Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 1	1995	7
Annual Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 2	1995	7
Annual Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 3	1995	7
Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 1	1996	7
Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 2	1996	7
Meeting. Audiotapes. Volume 3	1996	7
Annual Meeting. Final Program. Audiotapes	n.d.	7
SHHV Council. Strategic-Long Range Planning. Audiotapes	1991	7
SHHV. AAMC. Audiotapes (3)	1993	7
IHVM. Bound Report. History and Medicine Dialogue Group	1975 77	7
IHVM. Bound Report. Humanistic Social Science and Medical	1978	7
IHVM. Bound Report. Religion and Medicine Dialogue Group	n.d.	7
IHVM. Bound Report. Literature and Medicine Dialogue Group	1978	7
IHVM. Bound Report.Visual Arts and Medicine Dialogue Group	1979	7
IHVM. Unbound Report. Visual Arts and Medicine (second copy)	1979	7
IHVM. Unbound Report. Visual Arts and Medicine (second copy)	1979	7